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Service. Frequency. Annual Subsidy.

Peefobmed undee Conteact—amtinued. £ s. d.
Brought forward

Puriri, Nevesville, Puketui, Hikuai, and Omahu
And Omahu, Wharekawa, and Otamakitai

Paeroa and Komata
Paeroa and Netherton
Paeroa Post-office, Railway-station, and Wharves

Paeroa Post-office and Steamers at the Junction, and
Steamers at the Puke

Taneatua, Opouriao, and Ruatoki
Tauranga, Papamoa, and Te Puke
Tauranga Post-office and Wharves
Te Aroha, Te Aroha West, Manawaru, Shaftesbury,

and Gordon
Te Puke and Maketu
Thames. Waiomio, and Tapu
Thames Chief Post-office and Railway-station, and

Steamers at Wharves
Thames, Kerepehi, Rawerawe, and Patetonga
Waihi, Katikati, Aongatete, Te Puna, and Tauranga
Waihi Post-office and Railway-station
Waikino and Waitekauri
Te Puke, Papamoa, and Tauranga
Tauranga and Mount Maunganui

Twice weekly
Weekly
Daily
Thrice weekly
As required

1,235 0 0
4 | 112 0 0
5
6
7

40 0 0
30 0 0

1y 195 0 0
J

8
9

10
11

Twice weekly
Twice weekly
As required
Daily

26 0 0
50 0 0
50 0 0
99 0 0

12
13
14

Twice weekly
Daily
As required

25 0 0
15 0 0
49 0 0

15
16
17
.18
19
20

Twice weekly
Thrice weekly
Eight times daily ..
Daily
Twice weekly
Thrice weekly

51 0 0
200 0 0
75 0 0
70 0 0
50 0 0
26 0 0

1
2
3
4
5
6

Peefobmed undee AerangiIMENT.
20 0 0
15 0 0
16 0 0
5 0 0

18 0 0
10 0 0

7

8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
If,
17

Hikutaia Post-office and Railway-station
Kopu Post-office and Railway-station
Mackaytown Post-office and Railway-station
Mangaiti Post-office and Railway-station
Matahanea and Opotiki
Ohiwa and Opotiki

Ohiwa and Whakatane

Omahu Post-office and Railway-station
Omarumutu and Motu Road
Omokoroa Post-office and junction of Tauranga Road
Puriri Post-office and Railway-station
Taneatua and Waingarara
Thames and Kauaeranga
Thames and Waitakaruru
Turua Post-office and Steamer
Waimana and Kutarere
Wharepoa Railway-station and Post-office

Daily
Twice daily
Daily
Twice daily
Weekly
As required ; 7s. 6d.

per trip, say
As required ; 7s. 6d.

per trip, say
Twice daly
Weekly
Thrice weekly
As required
Weekly
Twice weekly
Weekly
As required
Weekly
Daily ; 6s. per week,

say
As required
Weekly
Weekly
Weekly
Twice weekly
Twice weekly
Twice weekly in

summer ; weekly in
winter

Thrice weekly
Thrice weekly
Weekly

10 0 0

20 0 0
2 12 0
5 0 0

35 0 0
20 0 0
14 10 0
19 10 0
5 0 0

20 0 0
15 12 0

18
19
20
22
23
24
25

Opotiki and Ohiwa and Opotiki Post-office and Wharf
Oponae and Matahanea
Whakatane and Taneatua
Taneatua and Waimana
Taneatua and Opouriao West
Tauranga and Omanawa Falls
Matata and Lake Rotokohio (rural delivery)

12 10 0
25 0 0
13 0 0
26 0 0

1 0 0
23 0 0
12 0 0

26
27
28

Te Puke and Tapuwae
Te Puke and Te Matai
Kaimai and Tauranga

10 0 0
10 0 0
12 0 0

Total 2,793 14 0
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