POSTAL DISTRICT OF THAMES—continued.

Register No. of Service.	Servi ce.	Frequen cy .	Annual Subsidy
:	Performed under Contract—c	continued.	£ s. d
	Brought forward		1,235 0 0
4	Puriri, Nevesville, Puketui, Hikuai, and Omahu	Twice weekly	112 0 0
E	And Omahu, Wharekawa, and Otamakitai	Weekly	1
5 6	Paeroa and Komata Paeroa and Netherton	Daily Thrice weekly	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
7	Paeroa Post-office, Railway-station, and Wharves	As required	7
	Paeroa Post-office and Steamers at the Junction, and Steamers at the Puke	•••	} 195 0 0
8	Taneatua, Opouriao, and Ruatoki	Twice weekly	26 0 0
9	Tauranga, Papamoa, and Te Puke	Twice weekly	50 0 0
10 11	Tauranga Post-office and Wharves Te Aroha, Te Aroha West, Manawaru, Shaftesbury,	As required Daily	99 0 0
1,1,	and Gordon	Daily	,,,,,
12	Te Puke and Maketu	Twice weekly	25 0 0
13	Thames, Waiomio, and Tapu	Daily	15 0 0
14	Thames Chief Post-office and Railway-station, and	As required	49 0 0
15	Steamers at Wharves Thames, Kerepehi, Rawerawe, and Patetonga	Twice weekly	51 0 0
16	Waihi, Katikati, Aongatete, Te Puna, and Tauranga	Thrice weekly	200 0 0
17	Waihi Post-office and Railway-station	Eight times daily	75 0 0
18	Waikino and Waitekauri	Daily	70 0 0
19	Te Puke, Papamoa, and Tauranga	Twice weekly	5Q 0 0 26 0 0
20	Tauranga and Mount Maunganui	Thrice weekly	20 0 0
	Deprenant Taylor Applied	WACTAIN.	
	PERFORMED UNDER ARRANG		
$egin{array}{c} 1 \ 2 \end{array}$	Hikutaia Post-office and Railway-station Kopu Post-office and Railway-station	Daily Twice daily	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
$\frac{4}{3}$	Kopu Post-office and Railway-station Mackaytown Post-office and Railway-station	Daily	16 0 0
$\overset{\circ}{4}$	Mangaiti Post-office and Railway-station	Twice daily	5 0 0
5	Matahanea and Opotiki	Weekly	18 0 0
6	Ohiwa and Opotiki	As required; 7s. 6d.	10 0 0
7	Ohiwa and Whakatane	per trip, say As required; 7s. 6d.	10 0 0
,		per trip, say	
8	Omahu Post-office and Railway-station	Twice daily	20 0 0
9	Omarumutu and Motu Road	Weekly Thrice weekly	$egin{pmatrix} 2 & 12 & 0 \\ 5 & 0 & 0 \end{bmatrix}$
10 11	Omokoroa Post-office and junction of Tauranga Road Puriri Post-office and Railway-station	As required	35 0 0
12	Taneatua and Waingarara	Weekly	20 0 0
13	Thames and Kauaeranga	Twice weekly	14 10 0
14	Thames and Waitakaruru	Weekly	19 10 0
15	Turua Post-office and Steamer	As required	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
16	Waimana and Kutarere	Weekly Daily; 6s. per week,	$egin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
17	Wharepoa Railway-station and Post-office	say	10 12 0
18	Opotiki and Ohiwa and Opotiki Post-office and Wharf	As required	12 10 0
19	Oponae and Matahanea	Weekly	25 0 0
20	Whakatane and Taneatua	Weekly	13 0 0
22	Taneatua and Waimana	Weekly Twice weekly	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
23	Taneatua and Opouriao West Tauranga and Omanawa Falls	Twice weekly	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
$egin{array}{c} 24 \ 25 \end{array}$	Tauranga and Omanawa Falls Matata and Lake Rotokohio (rural delivery)	Twice weekly in	12 0 0
ผย	The state of the s	summer; weekly in winter	
26	Te Puke and Tapuwae	Thrice weekly	10 0 0
27	Te Puke and Te Matai	Thrice weekly	10 0 0
28	Kaimai and Tauranga	Weekly	12 0 0
	Total		2,793 14 0